The specific situation of high-risk entrusted wealth management with a large single amount or low security and poor liquidity

□Applicable ☑Not applicable

Situation in which the Company fails to recover its principal for entrusted wealth management products, or other situations that may
result in impairment

□Applicable ☑Not applicable

4. Other Major Contracts

□Applicable ☑Not applicable

The Company did not have any other major contracts that should be disclosed during the reporting period.

XIII. Other Significant Events

□Applicable ☑Not applicable

There are no other significant events that need to be explained for the Reporting Period.

Full Text of the 2025 Interim Report of TCL Technology Group Corporation

45

XIV. Significant Events of the Company’s Subsidiaries

□Applicable ☑Not applicable

Full Text of the 2025 Interim Report of TCL Technology Group Corporation

46

Part VI Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before change Increase/decrease in the Reporting Period (+/-) After change

Shares Percentage
New
issues

Bonus
shares

Shares
converted
from
capital
reserve

Others Subtotal Shares Percentage

I. Restricted
Shares

679,459,071 3.62% 0 0 0 2,875,800 2,875,800 682,334,871 3.63%

1. Shares held by
state-owned legal
entities

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares held by
other domestic
investors

679,459,071 3.62% 0 0 0 2,875,800 2,875,800 682,334,871 3.63%

Among which:
shares held by
domestic legal
entities

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held by
domestic
individuals

679,459,071 3.62% 0 0 0 2,875,800 2,875,800 682,334,871 3.63%

3. Shares held by
foreign investors

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Among which:
shares held by
foreign legal
entities

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held by
foreign
individuals

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Non-restricted
shares

18,099,621,696 96.38% 0 0 0 -2,875,800 -2,875,800 18,096,745,896 96.37%

1. RMB-
denominated
ordinary shares

18,099,621,696 96.38% 0 0 0 -2,875,800 -2,875,800 18,096,745,896 96.37%

III. Total shares 18,779,080,767 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 18,779,080,767 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shares

☑Applicable □Not applicable

1. On June 19, 2025, the Company disclosed the Voluntary Announcement on the Non-trading Transfer of Certain Shares of the

Full Text of the 2025 Interim Report of TCL Technology Group Corporation

47

Holders under the Employee Stock Ownership Plan. The Company has completed the second non-trading transfer under the 2021-

2023 Employee Stock Ownership Plan (Phase II) and the first non-trading transfer under the 2021-2023 Employee Stock Ownership

Plan (Phase III). Among them, 3,834,401 shares were transferred to the current directors, supervisors, and senior managers of the